# **KENOSHA COUNTY**

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

RESOLUTION NO.\_\_\_\_\_

Subject: Resolution to approve the reappointme County Veterans Service commissio		iam Er	ickson to	the Kenos	sha	
Original ⊠ Corrected □	2nd Correction	ı 🗆	Resubmit	tted 🗆		
Date Submitted:	Date Resubm	tted:				
Submitted By:						
Human Services Committee						
Fiscal Note Attached	Legal Note Att	ached 🗆	200			
Prepared By:	Signature:		7			
John T. Jansen	1 Ph	1.5	ansen	<del></del>		
WHEREAS, pursuant to County Executive Appointment 2021/22-49, the County Executive has appointed Mr. William Erickson to serve on the Kenosha County Veterans Service Commission and,  WHEREAS, the Human Services Committee has reviewed the request of the County						
Executive for confirmation of this appointm approval of this appointment,						
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOR confirms the appointment of Mr. William Er Commission. Mr. Erickson's appointment of 31st Day of December 2024, or until a succ confirmed by the Kenosha County Board of will receive a per diem. Mr. Erickson will be	ickson to the K shall be effective cessor is appoint f Supervisors.	enosha e imme nted by Mr. Eri	County Verdiately and the County	eterans Serv d continue u y Executive	rice ntil the and	
HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE:	<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	Excused		
Laura Belsky, Chairman	П	П	П	П		
Andy Berg, Vice Chairman	_		_	_		
	Ц					
Sandra Beth						
Erin Decker						
Jerry Gulley	П	П	П	П		
Kim Lewis	_	_	_	_		
Terry Rose	П	Ц		Ц		

Jim Kreuser, County Executive

1010 – 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Third Floor Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 (262) 653-2600

Fax: (262) 653-2817

### ADMINISTRATIVE PROPOSAL

# **COUNTY EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENT 2021/22-49**

RE: KENOSHA COUNTY VETERANS SERVICE COMMISSION

### TO THE HONORABLE KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Placing special trust in his judgment and based upon his qualifications, I hereby submit to the Honorable Kenosha County Board of Supervisors for its review and approval the name of

Mr. William Erickson Kenosha, WI 53140

to serve a three-year term on the Kenosha County Veterans Service Commission beginning immediately upon confirmation of the County Board and continuing until the 31<sup>st</sup> day of December 2024 or until a successor is appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors.

Since his last appointment, Mr. Erickson attended 11 out of the 12 meetings held. His one absence was excused.

Mr. Erickson will serve without pay, but will receive a per diem. Mr. Erickson will be succeeding himself.

Respectfully submitted this 28th day of October 2021.

Jim Kreuser

Kenosha County Executive

im Kreuser

# COUNTY OF KENOSHA OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE JIM KREUSER

# APPOINTMENT PROFILE KENOSHA COUNTY COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES & BOARDS

(Please type or print)

Information marked with an \* will be redacted before this form is publicly posted.

		7 7
Name: WILLIAM	A	ERICKSON Last
First	Middle Initial (optional)	) Last
*Residence Address:		
Occupation: Kenosim Comp	County Courtito	Title BAILIFF
*Business Address:		
*Telephone Number: Reside	ence	*Business
*Daytime Telephone Numbe	r:	-
Email Address:		
Personal Statement: Please in the Commission, Committee needed, please attach a separate	ndicate why you believe you are sheet.	you would be a valuable addition to are applying. If more space is
CONTINUE NORKI	NO WITH KENESI	UEEDY VETERANS AND T HA COUNTY VETERANS SERV VE THESE GOALS,

Kenosha County Commissions, Committees & Boards Appointment Profile - Page 2 Additional Information: Nominee's Supervisory District: TERRY ROSE Special Interests: Indicate organizations or activities in which you have a special interest but may not have been actively involved.

Do you or have you done business with any part of Kenosha County Government in the past 5 years? Yes (X) No ( ) If yes, please attach a detailed explanation.

Affiliations: List affiliations in all service groups, public service organizations, social or charitable groups, labor, business or professional organization, and indicate if it was a board or staff affiliation.

THIL CHAPLATINCY OF KENDSIME COUNTY - SECRETHRY-TREASURES 1983 - 2018

Governmental Services: List services with any governmental unit. BAILIPP, BRANCH 7, KENDSHA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Conflict Of Interest: It would be inappropriate for you, as a current or prospective appointee, to have a member of your immediate family directly involved with any action that may come under the inquiry or advice of the appointed board, commission, or committee. A committee member declared in conflict would be prohibited from voting on any motion where "direct involvement" had been declared and may result in embarrassment to you and/or Kenosha County.

Signature of Nominee

September 22 2021

Please Return To:

Kenosha County Executive

1010 – 56th Street Kenosha, WI 53140

Email: County. Executive@kenoshacounty.org

(For	Office Use Only)
Appointed To: Commiss	sion/Committee/Board
Term: Beginning	Ending
Confirmed by the Kenosha County Boa	ard on:
New Appointment	Reappointment
	Previous Terms:

### **RESUME**

Bill Erickson

### **EDUCATION**

Columbus High School, Marshfield, WI University of Wisconsin, Madison, BA Psychology

#### **WORK HISTORY**

11/21/83-12/30/03 Kenosha County Department of Human Services -11/21/83-5/31/86 Caseworker, General Assistance Program -6/1/86-12/30/03 Supervisor, Economic Support Program

1/12/04-10/1/14-Andrea & Orendorff, LLP, Special Projects Manager at the KCJC 1/12/15-6/30/15 RAMAC-Certified Application Counselor for the Affordable Care Act

Prepared Affirmative Action Plans for Kenosha County Government

### PAST JOB DUTIES at the KCJC

Welfare Fraud Program Supervisor Civil Rights Compliance Coordinator Medicaid Transportation Coordinator Interpreter Services Coordinator

### Other

American Legion Post 21, member
United Way of Kenosha County, committee member
Racine Kenosha Community Action Agency, committee member
Kenosha County Veterans Service Commission, commissioner
Kenosha County Veterans Council, vice president
Wisconsin State Association of County Veterans Service Commissions, secretary/treasurer
Kenosha County Courthouse Branch 7, bailiff